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802 SICK LEAVE FOR MEMBERS FIRE DEPT. OF LEWISTON 

CHAP. 100 PRIVATE AND SPECIAL, 1959 

Chapter 98 

AN ACT Enlarging Territorial Limits of West Paris Village Corporation. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

P. & S. L., 1921, c. 7, § I, amended. Section 1 of chapter 7 of the private and 
special laws of I92I, as amended by chapter IO of the private and special laws 
of I929, is further amended by adding at the end 2 new paragraphs, to read as 
follows: 

'The territorial boundaries of the corporation shall also include the following 
described area: Beginning at a point on the easterly limit of the West Paris 
Village Corporation northwesterly 500 feet from the northwesterly limit of 
Route 219, so called; thence northeasterly, maintaining a distance of 500 feet 
from the northwesterly limit of said Route 219, to Route 26, so called; thence 
southeasterly by said Route 26 to a point 500 feet southeasterly from the south­
easterly limit of said Route 219; thence southwesterly, maintaining a distance 
of 500 feet from the southeasterly limit of said Route 219, to the easterly limit 
of said West Paris Village Corporation; thence northwesterly by the easterly 
limit of said West Paris Village Corporation to the point of beginning. 

All references to the easterly limit of the West Paris Village Corporation re­
late to its existence as of January I, 1959.' 

Effective September 12, 1959 

Chapter 99 

AN ACT Increasing Salary of Mayor of the City of Lewiston. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

P. & S. L., 1939, c. 8, Art. IV, § 2, amended. The last sentence of section 2 

of article IV of chapter 8 of the private and special laws of 1939, as last amended 
by chapter 208 of the private and special laws of I95I, is further amended to 
read as follows: 

'The salary of the mayor shall be $=,:;89 $3,500 for the term, which shall be 
in full for the performance of his official duties.' 

Effective September 12, 1959 

Chapter 100 

AN ACT Relating to Sick Leave for Members of Fire Department 
of City of Lewiston. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

p. & S. L., 1939, c. 8, Art. XII, § 3-A, additional. Article XII of chapter 8 
of the private and special laws of I939, as amended, is further amended by add­
ing a new section 3-A, to read as follows: 
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